(Rev F	PTO-1595 F 11-29-1	99	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ÒMB N	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NOV 01264.001
	To the Honorable Commissioner of P: 1012102	17	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nai	ne and address of receiving party(ies)
	CSS Power, Inc.	Na	me: Emersub LXXV, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏾 Yes 📲 No		Inte	ernal Address:
3	Nature of conveyance:		
5	Assignment	Str	eet Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue, Bldg. A A
	Security Agreement Change of Name		P.O. Box 4100
	Other		y: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63136</u>
Evec	ution Date: July 23, 1999	Add	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗯 No
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	e execut	ion date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	E	B. Patent No.(s)
			5,896,260
	Additional numbers att		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. 1	otal number of applications and patents involved:
	Name:Michelle W. Waites	7. 1	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	5	Enclosed
		C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account
	Street Address: Fish & Neave	8. C	Deposit account number:
	1251 Avenue of the Americas	-	06-1075
	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	HIS SPA	CE
	1999 DINGUYEN 00000017 5896260 Total number of pages includ	<i>f</i> ignature	
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	ademar	ks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSS Power, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Maryland corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions identified on the schedule annexed hereto as Schedule A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof and any patent issuing thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Emersub LXXV, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, and Assignee wishes to obtain the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions identified on Schedule A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof and any patent issuing thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby (i) assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions identified on Schedule A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof, and any patent issuing thereon, and the right to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement of said patents, and (ii) agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions and applications throughout the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give the full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of further documents evidencing this assignment as may be necessary or desirable.

Dated this 23 day of July, 1999

ite Clive-

CSS POWER, INC.

EMERSUB LXXV, INC.

By: Robert M. Levy, President

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSS Power, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Maryland corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions identified on the schedule annexed hereto as Schedule A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof and any patent issuing thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Emersub LXXV. Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, and Assignee wishes to obtain the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions identified on Schedule A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof and any patent issuing thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby (i) assigns to Assignee all right. title and interest in, to and under the patents, patent applications and inventions identified on Schedule A and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof, and any patent issuing thereon, and the right to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement of said patents, and (ii) agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions and applications throughout the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give the full effect to and perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of further documents evidencing this assignment as may be necessary or desirable.

Dated this 23 day of 50, 1999

CSS POWER, INC.

By: ______ David M. Sobczak, President

Witness Name

EMERSUB LXXV, INC

By: Robert M. Levy, President

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Filing Date	Issue Date
U.S. Patent No. 5,896,260	2/5/96	4/20/99

PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0997

• ·

RECORDED: 11/18/1999

1101